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Hilton Boys Swimming and Diving Invite 2018 - 11/30/2018 to 12/1/2018

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

State Time: 1:40.67 !

Meet Record: 1:41.76 2006* New Paltz

E. Culver C. Bartlett T. Scott D. Strothenke

Pool Record: 1:41.04 2014& Pittsford

Ransford Bennett Fan Beldner

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIHSBV-NI1 1:44.35

Anderson, Carter 11 Teng, Victor 10

Glaubitz, Flaminio 11 Adams, Nate 11

26.75 28.34 23.8925.37

ACOR2 1:44.82

Palumbo, Domenic D JR Liu, Robin G SO

Portwood, Yushi T SO Bartone, Callen A SO

26.86 30.63 21.8925.44

AHILT3 1:46.31

Morreale, Alexander H SO Enser, Jared M SO

DiBitetto, Jack J JR LaBue, Payton M JR

27.94 29.97 22.7225.68

AGREC4 1:48.27

Dinh, Benson SO Gonzalez, Jose SO

Gonzalez, Juan SO Smith, Connor SO

26.36 31.08 23.6727.16

AMEBV5 1:48.97

Medina, Nathan Guilfoyle, Thomas

Haddock, Sam Deluca, Max

26.89 31.16 24.4126.51

ABKPT6 1:51.27

Coyle, Samuel Riexinger, Colby

Dambra, Nicholas Scaglione, Alexander

29.39 32.13 24.2925.46

BIHSBV-NI7 1:51.33

Russell-Anelli, Duncan 11 Ku, Ethan 10

Naftel, Norbu 10 Dewey, Wil 11

28.61 30.36 24.3727.99

AOSW8 1:52.34

DeLapp, Casey JR Busch, Nolan SR

Thomas, JD SR Tonkin, Jack FR

30.18 29.99 25.4426.73

APENF9 1:54.33

DeLuca, Andrew SR Mueller, Chris J JR

Fixsen, Jordan SO Crawford, Jayden SR

29.64 33.09 24.3727.23

ASPEN10 1:54.55

Gillis, Ian Schultz, Colin

Edwards, Zach Keyes, Kamden

27.83 29.86 24.9031.96

BMEBV11 1:55.31

Owen, Ben Ioannisci, Alex

Gorman, Billy Romanosky, Sam

30.77 30.25 26.7427.55

AWAT12 1:56.40

Mallette, Nick Mayzel, Jaeden

Gaige, Xander Cisco, Andrew

30.66 32.45 26.3126.98

BPENF13 2:00.39

Campana, Vincent JR Gilbert, Ajani SO

Murante, Justin SR Ott, David FR

34.25 32.48 25.0228.64

CIHSBV-NI14 x2:02.36

Wang, Raymond 11 Guan, David 9

Bael, Robert 9 Wang, Kelvin 11

32.88 31.81 25.6032.07

CMEBV15 x2:02.45

Tinklepaugh, Cole Kuzel, Alex

Eckhardt, Zach Pearson, Josiah

33.38 32.21 26.2930.57

BBKPT16 2:02.69

DiFante, Mitchell Coogan, Jacob

Kime, Logan Dobbertin, Chase

30.81 37.19 27.1827.51

BHILT17 2:03.22

Johnson, Caleb SR Rosario, Jaden SO

Antonini, Gianluca B 8 Wilson, Kyle JR

29.69 34.83 26.7032.00

BWAT18 2:09.93

Kilburn, Zach Tan, Ike

Lavarnway, Vincent Gates, Hayden

33.92 34.86 27.1733.98

BOSW19 2:10.35

Youngman, Drew SR Miller, Treyse

Sledziona, Jaco FR Smith, Jacob SO

30.88 35.15 30.3234.00

BCOR20 2:11.53

Moore, Jett SO Fisher, Quintin SR

Koralewski, Mitchell K JR Towery, Walter S JR

38.14 37.82 27.8927.68

BSPEN21 2:18.01

Nau, Jason McNair, Janson

Kegler, Joseph Ungaro, Thomas

33.72 39.88 26.2938.12

BGREC22 2:21.79

Raymond, Gianni FR Johnsen, Alex SO

Mellors, Ben SO Johnson, Logan

34.81 35.51 30.9940.48

DMEBV23 x2:26.24

Hanrahan, Jameson Ferguson, Sean

VanAuken, Jeff Velez-Mattice, Nestor

34.66 40.66 31.2739.65

CBKPT24 x2:29.58

Meney, Quinton Roberts, Connor

Irene, Samuel Duell, Ryan

35.84 42.00 28.8042.94

COSW25 x2:31.46

Dunn, Nate FR Evans, Josh JR

Stevens, Ben SR Hoefer, Zach FR

43.86 42.15 32.9132.54

CWAT26 x2:33.93

Day, Clayton Reff, Aiden

Rabatin, Jaiden

44.67 45.52 27.2336.51

CPENF27 x2:33.98

Stefko, Miles FR Hare, Lucas FR

Lester, Brian FR McBeth, Isaac FR

37.89 41.29 37.8436.96

EMEBV28 x2:36.52

Halaweh, Abdallah Naylor, William

O'Boyle, Brennan Richmond, Luca

47.88 40.24 26.7641.64

DWAT29 x2:46.36

Rabatin, Xavier Braddoa, Shaughn

Gaus, David O'Donnell, Connor

50.16 44.68 29.1042.42

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

State Time: 1:47.60 !

Meet Record: 1:44.02 2016* Brandon Amthor

Pool Record: 1:44.02 2016& Brandon Amthor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

IHSBV-NI 11Anderson, Carter1 1:48.76

25.59 27.28 28.2827.61

HILT SOEnser, Jared M2 1:51.12

24.99 28.05 28.9029.18

COR FRMcNutt, Ryan M3 1:51.76

25.05 27.90 29.8928.92

WATWay, Caleb4 1:55.44

26.38 28.46 29.6730.93

PENF JRHealy, John C5 1:55.47

27.16 29.02 29.7929.50

HILT SOMorreale, Alexander H6 1:58.62

25.74 29.38 31.7331.77

IHSBV-NI 11Silbert, Ben7 1:58.87

27.88 29.89 30.6330.47

PENF SOFixsen, Jordan8 2:00.63

27.55 29.80 31.3931.89

GREC SOKryger, Ethan9 2:01.97

27.26 30.43 32.6431.64

BKPTLaMere, Alexander10 2:02.32

27.24 31.20 31.4132.47

GREC SOGonzalez, Jose11 2:02.53

27.35 30.74 32.5431.90

COR JRBanks, Ethan M12 2:02.84

26.56 30.57 32.7832.93

SPENKeyes, Kamden13 2:04.00

28.67 32.17 29.9833.18

HILT JRMichalowski, Connor J14 2:04.13

28.34 31.27 31.9632.56

MEBVBryla, Evan15 2:04.43

28.83 32.28 30.6132.71

BKPTCunningham, Dalton16 2:04.88

28.27 31.50 32.7432.37

IHSBV-NI 10Naftel, Norbu17 2:05.25

28.42 30.51 33.6432.68

COR SOHursh, Daniel18 2:07.15

28.45 31.61 32.8334.26

IHSBV-NI 12Ross, Sean19 2:07.71

28.84 32.32 33.2933.26

HILT 8Antonini, Gianluca B20 2:11.30

30.00 33.64 33.3234.34
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PENF FROtt, David21 2:11.74

29.93 34.01 33.1534.65

BKPTCoyle, Samuel22 2:12.55

30.10 33.46 34.4234.57

MEBVGuilfoyle, Thomas23 2:15.01

31.01 34.30 34.2035.50

MEBVVerity, Ryan24 2:15.36

30.50 33.59 36.0335.24

MEBVMayer, Colby25 2:18.74

31.30 34.42 36.2436.78

GBBrenden, Eyestone26 2:20.97

30.73 34.28 38.2237.74

OSWMiller, Treyse27 2:21.86

31.52 35.99 36.3837.97

WATLavarnway, Vincent28 2:22.98

32.14 36.08 1:14.76

IHSBV-NI 10Acosta, Sebastian29 x2:23.70

32.53 36.11 36.9838.08

SPENUngaro, Thomas30 2:23.92

31.88 36.47 36.6338.94

COR SOLangtry, Jakob J31 2:25.12

31.13 36.09 38.0439.86

MEBVPearson, Jonathan32 x2:27.04

31.89 36.16 39.0039.99

WATFallon, Jack33 2:27.94

33.30 36.15 40.0438.45

WATKilburn, Zach34 2:27.98

31.92 37.92 38.1440.00

OSW SRStevens, Ben35 2:30.17

34.72 36.84 38.1040.51

WATGates, Hayden36 x2:31.59

32.00 37.51 1:22.08

MEBVBlake, AJ37 x2:32.28

34.27 38.79 38.3640.86

MEBVNaylor, William38 x2:37.49

34.21 38.29 42.1742.82

SPENKegler, Joseph39 2:39.99

34.32 41.11 40.5544.01

MEBVFerguson, Sean40 x2:42.26

34.81 40.67 43.8042.98

OSW JREvans, Josh41 2:42.72

36.04 41.07 42.4043.21

BKPTDuell, Ryan--- DQ

36.17 38.94 37.2940.75

WATDay, Clayton--- DQ

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

State Time: 2:00.63 !

Meet Record: 2:00.12 2015* Max Wersinger

Pool Record: 1:57.84& Rick Aronberg

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WATCarlos, Nate1 2:06.07

26.20 32.01 29.4838.38

BKPTDambra, Nicholas2 2:08.72

27.24 33.63 27.0440.81

IHSBV-NI 11Glaubitz, Flaminio3 2:09.07

27.45 32.26 30.3439.02

IHSBV-NI 10Teng, Victor4 2:09.13

28.64 35.26 31.2833.95

GREC SODinh, Benson5 2:09.72

27.01 32.12 30.8939.70

COR JRPalumbo, Domenic D6 2:13.21

26.82 32.46 32.7241.21

IHSBV-NI 11Dewey, Wil7 2:13.78

29.35 34.46 30.0139.96

OSW JRDeLapp, Casey8 2:16.22

29.45 35.90 30.2240.65

COR JRHou, Jerry C9 2:18.03

26.93 34.39 32.9843.73

SPENSchultz, Colin10 2:18.71

28.64 35.36 33.4841.23

BKPTRiexinger, Colby11 2:18.75

29.09 36.04 31.1942.43

SPENGillis, Ian12 2:19.13

29.37 34.22 30.8044.74

OSW SRThomas, JD13 2:20.15

28.36 36.01 31.0244.76

MEBVIoannisci, Alex14 2:21.68

31.71 37.78 32.8939.30

IHSBV-NI 10Ku, Ethan15 2:21.95

29.66 37.41 34.2740.61

MEBVDeluca, Max16 2:23.30

29.03 36.18 33.4144.68

WATGaige, Xander17 2:24.11

30.64 39.50 31.7742.20

PENF JRMueller, Chris J18 2:26.09

32.76 38.30 34.1740.86

MEBVGorman, Billy19 2:26.55

29.62 38.47 33.9744.49

BKPTDiFante, Mitchell20 2:28.02

31.14 36.04 33.9046.94

COR SOLiu, Robin G21 2:29.47

29.64 39.96 37.2642.61

MEBVTinklepaugh, Cole22 2:31.86

31.14 38.39 37.0145.32

HILT JRWilson, Kyle23 2:32.04

35.05 37.48 34.4545.06

PENF SOGilbert, Ajani24 2:36.58

34.10 41.26 38.2442.98

WATCisco, Andrew25 2:38.28

31.64 41.63 36.5348.48

SPENChoate, Ryan26 2:39.91

31.73 41.95 36.9549.28

WATMayzel, Jaeden27 2:40.89

34.50 40.94 39.5745.88

HILT SORosario, Jaden28 2:51.56

39.40 43.82 41.3846.96

OSW FRSledziona, Jaco29 3:03.75

36.73 47.65 40.9958.38

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

State Time: 22.27 !

Meet Record: 21.12 2014* Nick Olson

Pool Record: 21.12 2014& Nick Olson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

COR SOBartone, Callen A1 22.85

IHSBV-NI 12Stevens, Evan2 23.07

WATStratton, Simon3 23.45

HILT JRLaBue, Payton M4 23.64

IHSBV-NI 11Adams, Nate5 24.32

GREC SOSmith, Connor6 24.45

IHSBV-NI 11Russell-Anelli, Duncan7 24.50

PENF SRGauronski, Trevor J8 24.52

WATMallette, Nick9 24.55

HILT 8Enser, Justin M10 24.72

COR SOFisher, Owen E11 24.76

BKPTScaglione, Alexander12 24.77

COR SRMoore, Cole R13 24.88

OSW SRBusch, Nolan14 25.02

HILT JRDiBitetto, Jack J15 25.13

PENF SRCrawford, Jayden16 25.22

MEBVHaddock, Sam17 25.87

MEBVVelez-Mattice, Cef18 25.92

SPENEdwards, Zach19 26.17

BKPTKime, Logan20 26.47

OSW SRYoungman, Drew21 26.51

OSW FRTonkin, Jack22 26.67

PENF FRLester, Brian23 26.82

BKPTFalvey, Jacob24 26.95

MEBVKuzel, Alex25 27.28

GREC SOJohnsen, Alex26 27.37

PENF JRLajoie, Peter27 27.39

BKPTGath, Matthew28 27.55

MEBVDerkowski, Ryan29 27.63

BKPTDobbertin, Chase30 x27.74

MEBVRichmond, Luca31 x27.79

MEBVRomanosky, Sam32 x27.84

PENF JRCampana, Vincent33 x27.88

GREC SORinaudo, Gianni34 27.95

IHSBV-NI 11Wang, Raymond35 28.44

COR FRFarin, Jonathan36 28.64

MEBVHanrahan, Jameson37 x28.74

IHSBV-NI 10Nathabeem, Ben38 x28.77

MEBVFanning, Gavin39 x28.78

COR SOMoore, Jett40 x28.80

MEBVEckhardt, Zach41 x28.81

BKPTArnold, Blaike42 x28.92

PENF FRMcMindes, Thomas43 x29.29

PENF FRStefko, Miles44 x29.92

SPENMcNair, Janson45 30.41

WATYauchler, Zach46 30.48

OSW SOSmith, Jacob47 30.90

MEBVVanAuken, Jeff48 x31.05

OSW FRKaye, Curtis49 x31.34

BKPTMeney, Quinton50 x31.37

COR SOBruce, Bryson51 x31.38

SPENIngham, Alex52 31.39
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OSW FRDeMott, Zach53 x31.42

WATBraddoa, Shaughn54 31.50

IHSBV-NI 8Chen, Ivan55 x31.52

GRECJohnson, Logan56 31.75

BKPTRoberts, Connor57 x31.90

MEBVVelez-Mattice, Nestor58 x32.32

PENF FRHare, Lucas59 x32.84

SPENHoffarth, Aidan60 33.12

IHSBV-NI 11Shaik, Zayd61 x33.33

MEBVHalaweh, Abdallah62 x33.44

OSW FRHoefer, Zach63 x33.92

MEBVO'Boyle, Brennan64 x34.01

WATRabatin, Xavier65 x34.73

HILT SOBreslawski, William66 34.91

BKPTIrene, Samuel67 x35.09

OSW FRTice, Tyler68 x35.89

PENF FRMcBeth, Isaac69 x37.21

OSW FRDunn, Nate70 x38.26

HILT 8Wilson, Matthew71 x45.41

COR JRTowery, Walter S--- DQ

SPENNau, Jason--- DQ

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

State Time: 420.35 !

Meet Record: 500.00 2014* Josh Briggs

Pool Record: 517.75 2016& Brian Lane

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

BLOOMKenyon, Alex1 603.20&

CCCalus, Jacob2 492.45!

BKPTBechtold, Dakota3 436.25!

MEBVKrise, Mason4 372.50

CACobos, Ethan5 367.70

CCPetty, Jonah6 341.80

BKPTTurlington, Zachary7 336.80

PENF SORugaber, Will8 329.50

MEBVFanning, Gavin9 318.40

COR SRBunch, Logan10 310.55

COR SOJubilee, Nick11 304.95

MEBVRichmond, Luca12 304.45

IHSBV-NI 10Reid, Brady13 304.25

PENF FRMcMindes, Thomas14 259.15

COR FRSmith, Ben15 255.50

MEBVGregory, Ryan16 249.25

IHSBV-NI 8Chatrchyan, Robert--- X177.05

PENF JRCampana, Vincent--- X176.05

MEBVLangton, Jonathan--- X147.00

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

State Time: 53.95 !

Meet Record: 52.06 2011* Drake Becksted

Pool Record: 51.95 2008& Corey Zorsch

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WATCarlos, Nate1 55.19

25.80 29.39

BKPTDambra, Nicholas2 56.08

26.39 29.69

COR SOPortwood, Yushi T3 56.77

27.03 29.74

HILT JRDiBitetto, Jack J4 58.96

26.49 32.47

IHSBV-NI 10Naftel, Norbu5 59.01

28.79 30.22

COR JRHou, Jerry C6 59.85

27.99 31.86

IHSBV-NI 11Foley, Zachary7 1:00.04

27.67 32.37

OSW SRThomas, JD8 1:00.97

27.74 33.23

GREC SOGonzalez, Juan9 1:01.05

28.01 33.04

MEBVGorman, Billy10 1:02.60

29.80 32.80

HILT JRMichalowski, Connor J11 1:02.67

29.38 33.29

PENF SOFixsen, Jordan12 1:03.07

28.50 34.57

MEBVDeluca, Max13 1:03.13

28.72 34.41

MEBVHaddock, Sam14 1:03.36

29.45 33.91

IHSBV-NI 12Ross, Sean15 1:03.44

28.89 34.55

PENF JRHealy, John C16 1:03.81

29.26 34.55

SPENKeyes, Kamden17 1:04.32

29.93 34.39

SPENEdwards, Zach18 1:05.76

29.62 36.14

WATGaige, Xander19 1:05.87

29.62 36.25

SPENChoate, Ryan20 1:07.18

31.21 35.97

BKPTDiFante, Mitchell21 1:07.44

30.75 36.69

COR JRKoralewski, Mitchell K22 1:07.71

30.87 36.84

IHSBV-NI 9Bael, Robert23 1:09.88

33.04 36.84

IHSBV-NI 11Schwartz, Micah24 x1:10.01

30.53 39.48

MEBVEckhardt, Zach25 1:15.23

33.29 41.94

WATCisco, Andrew26 1:18.08

34.53 43.55

WATTan, Ike27 1:19.35

33.90 45.45

OSW FRSledziona, Jaco28 1:27.85

37.86 49.99

WATRabatin, Jaiden--- DQ

39.11 1:07.78

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

State Time: 48.94 !

Meet Record: 48.03 2007* Corey Zorsch

Pool Record: 47.74 2015& Nick Olson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

IHSBV-NI 12Stevens, Evan1 51.41

24.96 26.45

MEBVMedina, Nathan2 51.52

24.82 26.70

HILT JRLaBue, Payton M3 51.55

24.97 26.58

OSW JRDeLapp, Casey4 51.94

25.10 26.84

WATStratton, Simon5 52.06

24.72 27.34

COR SRMoore, Cole R6 54.11

25.77 28.34

IHSBV-NI 11Adams, Nate7 54.12

26.21 27.91

COR JRBanks, Ethan M8 54.74

25.96 28.78

BKPTScaglione, Alexander9 55.45

26.55 28.90

HILT SRJohnson, Caleb10 55.63

26.39 29.24

COR SOHursh, Daniel11 55.93

27.09 28.84

PENF SRDeLuca, Andrew12 56.74

26.99 29.75

PENF SONenadic, Alex13 57.19

27.32 29.87

PENF FROtt, David14 57.35

27.73 29.62

MEBVVelez-Mattice, Cef15 57.86

27.44 30.42

PENF SRCrawford, Jayden16 58.27

27.50 30.77

BKPTKime, Logan17 59.11

28.74 30.37

SPENNau, Jason18 59.94

29.17 30.77

IHSBV-NI 11Wang, Kelvin19 59.97

28.01 31.96

MEBVPearson, Josiah20 1:00.24

29.19 31.05

GBBrenden, Eyestone21 1:00.99

29.30 31.69

BKPTFalvey, Jacob22 1:01.96

29.68 32.28

PENF JRLajoie, Peter23 x1:02.00

29.42 32.58

MEBVOwen, Ben24 1:02.12

30.24 31.88

IHSBV-NI 11Schwartz, Micah25 1:02.23

29.51 32.72

BKPTGath, Matthew26 1:02.63

29.81 32.82
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MEBVDerkowski, Ryan27 x1:02.86

30.19 32.67

OSW SRStevens, Ben28 1:04.22

31.09 33.13

COR JRTowery, Walter S29 1:04.34

29.62 34.72

MEBVBlake, AJ30 x1:04.42

30.42 34.00

COR SRParsamian, Mark D31 x1:05.72

31.14 34.58

GREC FRRaymond, Gianni32 1:05.78

31.63 34.15

COR SOMoore, Jett33 x1:05.88

30.60 35.28

COR FRFarin, Jonathan34 x1:07.03

31.74 35.29

PENF FRStefko, Miles35 x1:07.56

32.13 35.43

IHSBV-NI 10Acosta, Sebastian36 x1:07.59

32.73 34.86

BKPTCoogan, Jacob37 x1:08.38

32.73 35.65

COR SOBruce, Bryson38 x1:09.67

31.98 37.69

BKPTArnold, Blaike39 x1:10.13

33.27 36.86

HILT FRMaxwell, Aiden40 1:10.52

33.25 37.27

SPENKegler, Joseph41 1:10.93

32.44 38.49

IHSBV-NI 8Chen, Ivan42 x1:11.67

32.76 38.91

MEBVVelez-Mattice, Nestor43 x1:12.35

33.88 38.47

SPENPetrykiewicz, Garrett44 1:12.58

33.92 38.66

OSW FRDeMott, Zach45 1:13.07

33.40 39.67

WATYauchler, Zach46 1:13.09

33.25 39.84

MEBVO'Boyle, Brennan47 x1:13.53

34.29 39.24

PENF SOTorres, Trevor48 x1:13.73

34.23 39.50

GREC SOMellors, Ben49 1:15.73

36.03 39.70

MEBVVanAuken, Jeff50 x1:17.78

33.12 44.66

IHSBV-NI 11Shaik, Zayd51 x1:17.91

35.75 42.16

WATBraddoa, Shaughn52 1:17.97

WATRabatin, Xavier53 1:20.05

WATReff, Aiden54 x1:21.45

39.08 42.37

HILT SOBreslawski, William55 1:27.53

40.76 46.77

OSW FRTice, Tyler56 1:27.67

PENF FRMcBeth, Isaac57 x1:29.43

41.75 47.68

PENF FRLester, Brian--- DQ

29.62 31.72

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

State Time: 4:52.52 !

Meet Record: 4:54.77 2015* Brandon Amthor

Pool Record: 4:39.27 2018& Brandon Crist

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

IHSBV-NI 11Anderson, Carter1 4:59.56

26.45 29.13 30.2330.08

30.39 30.89 31.07 30.99

30.45 29.88

HILT SOEnser, Jared M2 5:08.87

26.05 29.37 31.3130.99

32.09 31.95 32.83 32.24

31.60 30.44

COR FRMcNutt, Ryan M3 5:13.50

27.30 30.49 31.3730.87

32.09 32.23 32.67 32.47

32.48 31.53

IHSBV-NI 11Silbert, Ben4 5:13.76

27.96 30.86 31.9531.65

31.98 32.17 31.85 31.99

31.93 31.42

WATWay, Caleb5 5:15.24

27.09 30.41 32.4231.60

32.77 33.02 33.08 32.49

32.41 29.95

GREC SOGonzalez, Jose6 5:27.29

28.85 32.38 33.2833.14

33.24 33.21 33.44 33.30

33.39 33.06

BKPTCunningham, Dalton7 5:31.21

29.60 32.54 33.7633.14

33.93 33.79 33.63 34.41

33.61 32.80

IHSBV-NI 11Foley, Zachary8 5:31.50

28.21 32.52 33.9333.35

34.47 34.46 33.63 34.30

34.18 32.45

SPENGillis, Ian9 5:37.35

28.77 33.37 34.5834.11

34.86 34.84 34.90 35.88

35.22 30.82

BKPTLaMere, Alexander10 5:37.96

29.45 32.37 34.1933.65

34.66 35.28 34.25 35.36

35.34 33.41

HILT 8Enser, Justin M11 5:39.45

28.40 33.79 35.4835.01

35.49 35.12 35.12 34.99

34.77 31.28

HILT 8Antonini, Gianluca B12 5:39.80

30.37 34.36 35.6335.07

35.46 34.60 34.81 34.20

33.86 31.44

GREC SOKryger, Ethan13 5:40.00

28.65 31.84 34.2033.25

34.92 36.45 37.12 36.51

35.11 31.95

IHSBV-NI 9Bael, Robert14 5:48.66

31.36 33.91 35.6735.15

35.16 35.10 35.95 35.72

35.48 35.16

MEBVBryla, Evan15 5:55.95

31.03 33.94 36.4635.26

36.99 36.86 37.55 37.37

36.34 34.15

MEBVVerity, Ryan16 6:09.43

32.91 36.17 38.6237.64

38.67 38.11 38.19 37.82

37.06 34.24

COR SOLangtry, Jakob J17 6:27.35

33.35 37.72 39.7539.43

40.15 40.46 40.67 40.89

39.62 35.31

WATLavarnway, Vincent18 6:32.22

41.29

39.96 38.58

MEBVMayer, Colby19 6:37.83

34.72 37.56 40.3340.22

41.12 41.59 41.06 42.01

40.79 38.43

SPENUngaro, Thomas20 7:00.41

33.95 38.11 43.2640.66

43.44 43.83 44.88 45.15

45.68 41.45

WATFallon, Jack21 7:03.67

36.69 40.41 44.0642.75

43.82 44.31

42.98 38.81

MEBVPearson, Jonathan22 7:19.33

40.83 41.76 43.5345.14

46.86 45.08 46.61 46.75

43.95 38.82

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

State Time: 1:30.12 !

Meet Record: 1:29.63 2013* Brockport

A. Wilson N. Bartalo C. Phillips N. Olson

Pool Record: 1:29.44 2016& Brockport

B. Amthor A. Regna M. Dambra B. Kane

  Team Relay Finals Time

AWAT1 1:34.04

Carlos, Nate Mallette, Nick

Stratton, Simon Way, Caleb

22.81 24.02 23.5623.65
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(#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

AIHSBV-NI2 1:35.65

Adams, Nate 11 Foley, Zachary 11

Russell-Anelli, Duncan 11 Stevens, Evan 12

24.68 24.28 22.5424.15

ACOR3 1:36.04

Banks, Ethan M JR Moore, Cole R SR

Fisher, Owen E SO McNutt, Ryan M FR

24.86 23.99 22.5924.60

APENF4 1:37.56

Nenadic, Alex SO Crawford, Jayden SR

Gauronski, Trevor J SR Healy, John C JR

25.13 24.32 24.4923.62

AGREC5 1:38.81

Dinh, Benson SO Gonzalez, Juan SO

Kryger, Ethan SO Smith, Connor SO

25.07 24.58 24.1325.03

AOSW6 1:39.02

Busch, Nolan SR Tonkin, Jack FR

DeLapp, Casey JR Thomas, JD SR

25.10 26.21 23.6424.07

AMEBV7 1:42.02

Deluca, Max Bryla, Evan

Velez-Mattice, Cef Haddock, Sam

25.21 25.19 25.4326.19

ABKPT8 1:42.24

Coyle, Samuel Cunningham, Dalton

LaMere, Alexander Kime, Logan

25.61 25.93 25.2825.42

ASPEN9 1:44.88

Keyes, Kamden Choate, Ryan

Nau, Jason Edwards, Zach

25.56 27.44 25.9925.89

BMEBV10 1:45.04

Derkowski, Ryan Guilfoyle, Thomas

Gorman, Billy Romanosky, Sam

26.72 25.51 26.7226.09

AHILT11 1:45.50

Johnson, Caleb SR Enser, Justin M 8

Antonini, Gianluca B 8 Michalowski, Connor J JR

25.67 25.30 26.4728.06

BIHSBV-NI12 1:46.02

Silbert, Ben 11 Schwartz, Micah 11

Ku, Ethan 10 Guan, David 9

26.92 26.83 26.2825.99

BCOR13 1:47.20

Hursh, Daniel SO Hou, Jerry C JR

Moore, Jett SO Towery, Walter S JR

25.00 24.15 27.6630.39

BPENF14 1:47.92

Ott, David FR Lajoie, Peter JR

Gilbert, Ajani SO Campana, Vincent JR

25.96 27.65 27.9326.38

BWAT15 1:49.93

Cisco, Andrew Fallon, Jack

Gates, Hayden Mayzel, Jaeden

26.80 29.48 26.0427.61

CMEBV16 x1:50.32

Verity, Ryan Mayer, Colby

Eckhardt, Zach Pearson, Josiah

28.38 27.03 26.5928.32

BBKPT17 1:51.36

Dobbertin, Chase Gath, Matthew

Duell, Ryan Falvey, Jacob

27.00 27.41 26.8330.12

CIHSBV-NI18 x1:51.97

Wang, Raymond 11 Acosta, Sebastian 10

Nathabeem, Ben 10 Ross, Sean 12

27.78 30.90 25.1228.17

BOSW19 1:57.87

Smith, Jacob SO DeMott, Zach FR

Kaye, Curtis FR Evans, Josh JR

30.81 30.71 28.3528.00

DMEBV20 x2:01.26

Blake, AJ Pearson, Jonathan

Ferguson, Sean Richmond, Luca

28.31 32.12 27.0733.76

BGREC21 2:03.62

Raymond, Gianni FR Mellors, Ben SO

Johnson, Logan Rinaudo, Gianni SO

30.52 34.17 27.6231.31

DWAT22 x2:04.35

Rabatin, Xavier O'Donnell, Connor

Rabatin, Jaiden

35.14 30.47 28.9929.75

BHILT23 2:05.38

Rosario, Jaden SO Wilson, Kyle JR

Maxwell, Aiden FR Breslawski, William SO

28.93 28.23 35.9432.28

BSPEN24 2:05.41

Kegler, Joseph Hoffarth, Aidan

Petrykiewicz, Garrett McNair, Janson

31.65 33.21 29.4331.12

CWAT25 x2:05.56

Gaus, David Yauchler, Zach

Day, Clayton Braddoa, Shaughn

33.13 30.78 29.9931.66

CBKPT26 x2:09.02

Roberts, Connor Meney, Quinton

Irene, Samuel Arnold, Blaike

33.10 30.55 30.1835.19

CPENF27 x2:18.02

McMindes, Thomas FR Torres, Trevor SO

Hare, Lucas FR McBeth, Isaac FR

29.48 36.14 39.3633.04

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

State Time: 54.82 !

Meet Record: 54.58 2008* Corey Zorsch

Pool Record: 52.91 2007& Ricky Henehan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GREC SODinh, Benson1 55.40

27.42 27.98

COR JRPalumbo, Domenic D2 58.80

28.03 30.77

HILT SOMorreale, Alexander H3 59.93

29.14 30.79

MEBVMedina, Nathan4 1:00.11

28.38 31.73

IHSBV-NI 11Glaubitz, Flaminio5 1:00.39

29.23 31.16

IHSBV-NI 11Russell-Anelli, Duncan6 1:01.39

30.00 31.39

IHSBV-NI 11Dewey, Wil7 1:03.21

30.48 32.73

COR SOPortwood, Yushi T8 1:03.98

30.68 33.30

PENF SRDeLuca, Andrew9 1:04.67

31.19 33.48

HILT SRJohnson, Caleb10 1:05.26

31.27 33.99

GREC SOGonzalez, Juan11 1:06.90

32.47 34.43

PENF SONenadic, Alex12 1:07.17

32.62 34.55

BKPTCoyle, Samuel13 1:07.49

32.92 34.57

IHSBV-NI 9Guan, David14 1:09.12

33.25 35.87

WATMallette, Nick15 1:10.02

32.69 37.33

COR JRKoralewski, Mitchell K16 1:10.63

34.70 35.93

MEBVOwen, Ben17 1:11.26

33.97 37.29

IHSBV-NI 11Wang, Raymond18 x1:11.48

34.85 36.63

OSW SRYoungman, Drew19 1:11.66

34.53 37.13

WATKilburn, Zach20 1:12.37

34.65 37.72

BKPTDobbertin, Chase21 1:12.79

35.48 37.31

MEBVTinklepaugh, Cole22 1:12.89

35.96 36.93

OSW FRTonkin, Jack23 1:13.44

35.78 37.66

COR SRFisher, Quintin24 1:14.37

35.10 39.27

GREC SORinaudo, Gianni25 1:14.41

35.81 38.60

GREC FRRaymond, Gianni26 1:17.60

37.98 39.62

BKPTDuell, Ryan27 1:18.80

MEBVPearson, Josiah28 1:19.65

38.85 40.80

MEBVHanrahan, Jameson29 x1:20.18

36.56 43.62

BKPTMeney, Quinton30 1:23.13

39.99 43.14

WATGaus, David31 1:27.97

42.66 45.31
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(#10  Boys 100 Yard Back)

WATRabatin, Jaiden32 1:33.47

43.62 49.85

GREC SOMellors, Ben33 x1:34.41

46.14 48.27

WATDay, Clayton34 x1:38.95

46.26 52.69

BKPTIrene, Samuel35 x1:39.71

45.68 54.03

OSW FRDunn, Nate36 1:41.38

47.89 53.49

MEBVHalaweh, Abdallah37 x1:44.65

50.52 54.13

OSW FRKaye, Curtis38 1:46.75

WATO'Donnell, Connor--- DQ

42.13 47.91

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

State Time: 1:01.20 !

Meet Record: 1:00.73 2006* Chris Bartlett

Pool Record: 1:00.70 2017& Brandon Amthor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

IHSBV-NI 10Teng, Victor1 1:02.79

29.86 32.93

COR SOBartone, Callen A2 1:03.27

29.77 33.50

OSW SRBusch, Nolan3 1:07.27

31.61 35.66

IHSBV-NI 10Ku, Ethan4 1:08.67

32.69 35.98

COR SOLiu, Robin G5 1:08.88

31.42 37.46

SPENSchultz, Colin6 1:08.99

31.63 37.36

GREC SOSmith, Connor7 1:09.03

33.06 35.97

MEBVIoannisci, Alex8 1:10.31

33.00 37.31

MEBVGuilfoyle, Thomas9 1:11.59

33.37 38.22

BKPTRiexinger, Colby10 1:12.35

33.85 38.50

IHSBV-NI 9Guan, David11 1:12.64

33.57 39.07

MEBVRomanosky, Sam12 1:13.13

33.83 39.30

PENF JRMueller, Chris J13 1:13.28

34.58 38.70

WATMayzel, Jaeden14 1:13.44

34.24 39.20

PENF SRGauronski, Trevor J15 1:13.86

33.40 40.46

MEBVKuzel, Alex16 1:15.20

33.99 41.21

PENF SOGilbert, Ajani17 1:15.78

35.30 40.48

WATTan, Ike18 1:16.53

35.35 41.18

IHSBV-NI 11Wang, Kelvin19 1:16.81

34.91 41.90

OSWMiller, Treyse20 1:17.59

36.46 41.13

IHSBV-NI 10Nathabeem, Ben21 x1:18.33

36.50 41.83

HILT SORosario, Jaden22 1:20.48

36.91 43.57

BKPTCoogan, Jacob23 1:21.51

37.79 43.72

OSW SOSmith, Jacob24 1:24.54

39.33 45.21

HILT JRWilson, Kyle25 1:24.65

40.00 44.65

OSW JREvans, Josh26 1:25.22

40.50 44.72

WATGates, Hayden27 1:26.19

39.90 46.29

SPENHoffarth, Aidan28 1:28.85

41.90 46.95

GREC SOJohnsen, Alex29 1:28.89

41.30 47.59

MEBVFerguson, Sean30 x1:33.13

44.49 48.64

GRECJohnson, Logan31 1:33.44

45.67 47.77

PENF SOTorres, Trevor32 1:34.08

43.07 51.01

PENF FRHare, Lucas33 x1:36.00

44.05 51.95

HILT FRMaxwell, Aiden34 1:36.86

45.07 51.79

BKPTRoberts, Connor35 1:36.92

46.21 50.71

OSW FRHoefer, Zach36 x1:36.95

44.84 52.11

SPENMcNair, Janson37 1:37.49

46.40 51.09

WATReff, Aiden38 1:49.25

50.69 58.56

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

State Time: 3:18.87 !

Meet Record: 3:18.13 2015* Brockport

N. Bartalo B. Kane M. Dambra B. Amthor

Pool Record: 3:18.13 2015& Brockport

N. Bartalo B. Kane M. Dambra B. Amthor

  Team Relay Finals Time

AIHSBV-NI1 3:26.10

Anderson, Carter 11 Glaubitz, Flaminio 11

Dewey, Wil 11 Stevens, Evan 12

24.37 50.57 51.9924.44

25.05 53.10 23.59 50.44

AHILT*2 3:27.79

LaBue, Payton M JR Morreale, Alexander H SO

DiBitetto, Jack J JR Enser, Jared M SO

25.07 51.79 51.9724.55

25.60 54.54 23.35 49.49

ACOR*2 3:27.79

McNutt, Ryan M FR Moore, Cole R SR

Palumbo, Domenic D JR Bartone, Callen A SO

24.43 50.80 53.6625.04

24.55 52.54 24.37 50.79

AWAT4 3:29.07

Carlos, Nate Gaige, Xander

Way, Caleb Stratton, Simon

24.09 49.74 55.9926.38

25.05 52.20 23.82 51.14

ABKPT5 3:39.50

Dambra, Nicholas Scaglione, Alexander

LaMere, Alexander Riexinger, Colby

24.93 51.75 54.5025.80

27.48 58.90 25.60 54.35

BIHSBV-NI6 3:46.76

Foley, Zachary 11 Silbert, Ben 11

Teng, Victor 10 Naftel, Norbu 10

26.65 55.34 57.1327.44

27.77 57.78 27.27 56.51

BCOR7 3:46.87

Hou, Jerry C JR Hursh, Daniel SO

Portwood, Yushi T SO Liu, Robin G SO

26.82 55.22 58.4127.23

25.70 54.84 27.62 58.40

AMEBV8 3:47.01

Velez-Mattice, Cef Bryla, Evan

Derkowski, Ryan Medina, Nathan

27.30 58.18 57.0227.29

28.09 1:01.09 23.62 50.72

APENF9 3:47.42

Healy, John C JR Gauronski, Trevor J SR

Nenadic, Alex SO DeLuca, Andrew SR

26.33 54.66 57.3026.84

28.32 59.06 26.33 56.40

ASPEN10 3:55.14

Gillis, Ian Schultz, Colin

Ungaro, Thomas Choate, Ryan

26.98 56.15 56.7226.63

28.81 1:00.97 28.84 1:01.30

AGREC11 3:58.63

Kryger, Ethan SO Johnsen, Alex SO

Rinaudo, Gianni SO Gonzalez, Jose SO

27.18 58.16 1:01.8429.67

29.67 1:02.77 26.13 55.86

BPENF12 3:59.30

Mueller, Chris J JR Lajoie, Peter JR

Murante, Justin SR Fixsen, Jordan SO

28.99 1:00.49 1:04.1529.57

17.49 57.68 26.38 56.98
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BBKPT13 4:02.32

Cunningham, Dalton Gath, Matthew

Falvey, Jacob DiFante, Mitchell

28.08 58.45 1:03.3729.47

28.69 1:00.75 27.89 59.75

BMEBV14 4:10.09

Verity, Ryan Tinklepaugh, Cole

Owen, Ben Ioannisci, Alex

30.19 1:02.97 1:01.5728.59

30.72 1:05.30 28.15 1:00.25

CMEBV15 x4:15.38

Pearson, Jonathan Blake, AJ

Mayer, Colby Kuzel, Alex

30.12 1:04.43 1:05.2530.98

29.74 1:02.81 29.35 1:02.89

AOSW16 4:22.53

Youngman, Drew SR Sledziona, Jaco FR

Miller, Treyse Stevens, Ben SR

30.61 1:03.65 1:08.6332.06

31.24 1:06.08 30.75 1:04.17

BHILT17 4:29.50

Enser, Justin M 8 Michalowski, Connor J JR

Breslawski, William SO Maxwell, Aiden FR

27.28 58.42 58.4627.87

37.06 1:20.84 33.74 1:11.78

BWAT18 4:29.92

Kilburn, Zach Tan, Ike

Fallon, Jack Lavarnway, Vincent

31.04 1:06.27 1:09.5032.01

32.08 1:09.54 29.77 1:04.61

CPENF19 x4:33.05

Lester, Brian FR Stefko, Miles FR

McMindes, Thomas FR Torres, Trevor SO

30.05 1:02.04 1:08.0833.37

32.84 1:09.05 34.15 1:13.88

CCOR20 x4:40.34

Langtry, Jakob J SO Farin, Jonathan FR

Parsamian, Mark D SR Bruce, Bryson SO

31.52 1:07.10 1:09.0932.25

31.70 1:07.25 33.55 1:16.90

DMEBV21 x4:46.75

Hanrahan, Jameson O'Boyle, Brennan

Halaweh, Abdallah Naylor, William

32.09 1:09.48 1:11.0333.49

36.38 1:16.28 33.09 1:09.96

CWAT22 x5:08.76

Gaus, David O'Donnell, Connor

Yauchler, Zach Reff, Aiden

37.21 1:19.30 1:17.4415.62

28.42 1:09.25 39.90 1:22.77

CIHSBV-NI--- DQ

Ross, Sean 12 Bael, Robert 9

Wang, Kelvin 11 Schwartz, Micah 11

27.25 56.95 1:05.9330.97

27.77 1:01.81 27.46 1:01.32

BOSW--- DQ

DeMott, Zach FR Dunn, Nate FR

Tice, Tyler FR Kaye, Curtis FR

35.36 1:15.11 1:28.2239.35

40.38 1:06.28

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Ithaca High School Boys 490

2. Corning 354

3. Hilton High School 235

4. Maine-Endwell Boys Varsity 219

5. Brockport Blue Devils 212

6. Watertown 199

7. Penfield High School 180

8. Greece Storm 176

9. Oswego 112

10. Spencerport Rangers 84


